CoMRES

ComRes CCG Panel, Summer 2016

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 58 CCG representatives, between 17th May and 12t July 2016. ComRes is a member of the British Polling
Council and abides by its rules. All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes

requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Tom Mludzinski: tom.mludzinski@comres.co.uk.

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk.



Table 31/1

CCG Internal Marketing

How confident, if at all, are you that your CCG will achieve your control total as agreed with NHS England for 2016/177?

Base: All respondents

Total

Not at all confident

Not very confident

Fairly confident

Very confident

Don't know

NETS

Net: Not confident

Net: Confident

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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Total

58
100%

8
14%

20
34%

20
34%

14%

3%

28
48%

28
48%

2.50
91
12

Prepared by ComRes Ltd

ComRES




To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents
My CCG is sufficiently empowered to commission services that local
patients really need

My local area is in a better position to deliver services to patients than it
was 12 months ago

My CCG has the financial resources it needs to deliver the services that
local patients expect

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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CCG Internal Marketing

Table 32/1

NETS
Total Strongly disagree [ Tend to disagree [ Tend to agree Strongly agree [ Don't know Disagree Agree Mean

58 4 14 32 7 1 18 39 2.74
100% 7% 24% 55% 12% 2% 31% 67%

58 17 13 20 6 2 30 26 2.27
100% 29% 22% 34% 10% 3% 52% 45%

58 22 22 11 1 2 44 12 1.84
100% 38% 38% 19% 2% 3% 76% 21%

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CCG Internal Marketing

My CCG has the financial resources it needs to deliver the services that local patients expect

Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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Total

58
100%

22
38%

22
38%

11
19%

2%

3%

a4
76%

12
21%

1.84
.80
A1

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CCG Internal Marketing

My CCG is sufficiently empowered to commission services that local patients really need

Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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Total

58
100%

4
7%

14
24%

32
55%

12%

2%

18
31%

39
67%

2.74
77
.10

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

CCG Internal Marketing

My local area is in a better position to deliver services to patients than it was 12 months ago

Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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Total

58
100%

17
29%

13
22%

20
34%

10%

3%

30
52%

26
45%

2.27
1.02
.14

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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Table 36/1

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All respondents
NETS
Total Strongly disagree [ Tend to disagree [ Tend to agree Strongly agree [ Don't know Disagree Agree Mean

Been a fair and reasonable critic of local commissioners 58 20 22 8 1 7 42 9 1.80
100% 34% 38% 14% 2% 12% 2% 16%

Listened to local commissioners 58 25 24 6 - 3 49 6 1.65
100% 43% 41% 10% - 5% 84% 10%

Understood the needs of local commissioners 58 26 24 5 - 3 50 5 1.62
100% 45% 41% 9% - 5% 86% 9%

Engaged and consulted local commissioners on policy decisions 58 35 17 3 - 3 52 3 1.42
100% 60% 29% 5% - 5% 90% 5%

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016 Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Listened to local commissioners
Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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CCG Internal Marketing

Total

58
100%

25
43%

24
41%

10%

5%

49
84%

10%

1.65
.67
.09

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Understood the needs of local commissioners
Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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CCG Internal Marketing

Total

58
100%

26
45%

24
41%

9%

5%

50
86%

9%

1.62
.65
.09

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Engaged and consulted local commissioners on policy decisions
Base: All respondents

CCG Internal Marketing

Total

Total 58
100%

Strongly disagree 1) 35
60%

Tend to disagree 2) 17
29%

Tend to agree 3) 3
5%

Strongly agree 4) -

Don't know 3
5%

NETS

Net: Disagree 52
90%

Net: Agree 3
5%

Mean score 1.42

Standard deviation .60

Standard error .08

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Been a fair and reasonable critic of local commissioners
Base: All respondents

Total

Strongly disagree

Tend to disagree

Tend to agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

NETS

Net: Disagree

Net: Agree

Mean score
Standard deviation
Standard error

Online fieldwork: 17th May - 12th July 2016
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CCG Internal Marketing

Total

58
100%

20
34%

22

38%

14%

2%

12%

42
2%

16%

1.80
.78
A1

Prepared by ComRes Ltd
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