



ComRes CCG Panel, Summer 2016

METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 58 CCG representatives, between 17th May and 12th July 2016. ComRes is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules. All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

To commission a voting intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Tom Mludzinski: tom.mludzinski@comres.co.uk.

To register for Pollwatch, a monthly newsletter update on the polls, please email: pollwatch@comres.co.uk.

CCG Internal Marketing

How confident, if at all, are you that your CCG will achieve your control total as agreed with NHS England for 2016/17?

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Not at all confident	(1)	8 14%
Not very confident	(2)	20 34%
Fairly confident	(3)	20 34%
Very confident	(4)	8 14%
Don't know		2 3%
NETS		
Net: Not confident		28 48%
Net: Confident		28 48%
Mean score		2.50
Standard deviation		.91
Standard error		.12

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

							NETS		
	Total	Strongly disagree	Tend to disagree	Tend to agree	Strongly agree	Don't know	Disagree	Agree	Mean
My CCG is sufficiently empowered to commission services that local patients really need	58 100%	4 7%	14 24%	32 55%	7 12%	1 2%	18 31%	39 67%	2.74
My local area is in a better position to deliver services to patients than it was 12 months ago	58 100%	17 29%	13 22%	20 34%	6 10%	2 3%	30 52%	26 45%	2.27
My CCG has the financial resources it needs to deliver the services that local patients expect	58 100%	22 38%	22 38%	11 19%	1 2%	2 3%	44 76%	12 21%	1.84

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My CCG has the financial resources it needs to deliver the services that local patients expect

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	22 38%
Tend to disagree	(2)	22 38%
Tend to agree	(3)	11 19%
Strongly agree	(4)	1 2%
Don't know		2 3%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		44 76%
Net: Agree		12 21%
Mean score		1.84
Standard deviation		.80
Standard error		.11

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My CCG is sufficiently empowered to commission services that local patients really need

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	4 7%
Tend to disagree	(2)	14 24%
Tend to agree	(3)	32 55%
Strongly agree	(4)	7 12%
Don't know		1 2%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		18 31%
Net: Agree		39 67%
Mean score		2.74
Standard deviation		.77
Standard error		.10

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My local area is in a better position to deliver services to patients than it was 12 months ago

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	17 29%
Tend to disagree	(2)	13 22%
Tend to agree	(3)	20 34%
Strongly agree	(4)	6 10%
Don't know		2 3%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		30 52%
Net: Agree		26 45%
Mean score		2.27
Standard deviation		1.02
Standard error		.14

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

							NETS		
	Total	Strongly disagree	Tend to disagree	Tend to agree	Strongly agree	Don't know	Disagree	Agree	Mean
Been a fair and reasonable critic of local commissioners	58 100%	20 34%	22 38%	8 14%	1 2%	7 12%	42 72%	9 16%	1.80
Listened to local commissioners	58 100%	25 43%	24 41%	6 10%	- -	3 5%	49 84%	6 10%	1.65
Understood the needs of local commissioners	58 100%	26 45%	24 41%	5 9%	- -	3 5%	50 86%	5 9%	1.62
Engaged and consulted local commissioners on policy decisions	58 100%	35 60%	17 29%	3 5%	- -	3 5%	52 90%	3 5%	1.42

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Listened to local commissioners

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	25 43%
Tend to disagree	(2)	24 41%
Tend to agree	(3)	6 10%
Strongly agree	(4)	- -
Don't know		3 5%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		49 84%
Net: Agree		6 10%
Mean score		1.65
Standard deviation		.67
Standard error		.09

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Understood the needs of local commissioners

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	26 45%
Tend to disagree	(2)	24 41%
Tend to agree	(3)	5 9%
Strongly agree	(4)	- -
Don't know		3 5%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		50 86%
Net: Agree		5 9%
Mean score		1.62
Standard deviation		.65
Standard error		.09

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Engaged and consulted local commissioners on policy decisions

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	35 60%
Tend to disagree	(2)	17 29%
Tend to agree	(3)	3 5%
Strongly agree	(4)	- -
Don't know		3 5%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		52 90%
Net: Agree		3 5%
Mean score		1.42
Standard deviation		.60
Standard error		.08

CCG Internal Marketing

To what extent do you agree or disagree that over the last 12 months the Secretary of State for Health and his ministerial team have...

Been a fair and reasonable critic of local commissioners

Base: All respondents

		Total
Total		58 100%
Strongly disagree	(1)	20 34%
Tend to disagree	(2)	22 38%
Tend to agree	(3)	8 14%
Strongly agree	(4)	1 2%
Don't know		7 12%
NETS		
Net: Disagree		42 72%
Net: Agree		9 16%
Mean score		1.80
Standard deviation		.78
Standard error		.11